LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT
FEE SCHEDULE - Probate Court Fees
Effective January 1, 2004

CODE TOTAL
SECTION(S) FEE DUE
PROBATE COURT FEES
la.x FIRST petition for letters testamentary or of administration/special administration; or first
account of testamentary trustee, estate or trust under $250,000.............ccocerereiinininenennne. GC 26827 ... $ 266.50
b.* Estate or trust $250,000 t0 $499,999.......ccooeimiirniineineeeeneeee e $ 338.00
c.* Estate or trust $500,000 t0 $749,999.......coi oot $ 448.00
d.* Estate or trust $750,000 to $999,999........... e $ 613.00
e.* Estate or trust $1,000,000 to $1,499,999 $ 1,163.00
f.* Estate or trust $1,500,000 to $1,999,999 $ 2,263.00
g* Estate or trust $2,000,000 to $2,499,999 $ 2,813.00
h.* Estate or trust $2,500,000 to $3,500,000........cc.cceeurreererirerenrereineeneireeeneereeereennen ORI $ 3,913.00
i * Estate or trust over $3,500,000, add 0.22% of excess amount.............ccceeveeeveeennennen. T $ 3,913.00 plus
2.% FIRST petition for letters of guardianship or conservatorship, or for succession to real 0.22% of
property, minor=s claim compromise, to determine property of surviving spouse, or to excess
contest will or codicil Prob.C.13151,13650&13652
3.x First paper adverse to petition, except to contest will or codicil ... e GC 26826 $ 266.50
4.% SUBSEQUENT petition---same as #1 above---in the same proceeding, by person other $ 288.20
than the original petitioner (No fee for original petitioner)...........cccceeeverineneneinenenene GC 26827 ..o
5.* Subsequent paper in a probate action which requires a court hearing, EXCEPT for $ 266.50
petitions filed in item number 2 above and certain other exceptions ..........c.ccoeeeverereeecane GC 268274 ..o
6. Objections to papers exempt from fee imposed by Gov. Code 26827.4 .......ccccveuvvvieeennne. GC 26827 4. $ 25.30
7. Affidavit that real property value does not exceed $20,000, and issuance of certified.......... $ 2530
COPY tetteueeentententemeeseete et e e be st et e st es e ea e et e eb e e e et e st en e Rt ekt b ek et en e en e eh e eh e eb e ek et et et e st e nteteebenbetenbens .. Prob.C. 13201 ...cccoevnnenn
8. Handbook: AGuidelines for Conservators( ..... ... Prob.C. 1835 $ 35.00
9.* Petition for order establishing birth, death, or marriage...........ccccoceevveuenene ... H&S 103470 $ 20.00
10a. Confidential Statement of Private Professional Conservator, initial fee ............ccceeverveennnnen. Prob. C. 2343 $ 22.00
b. ANNUAL RENEWAL.....oiiiiiiiiiieiiicineteeee ettt Prob. C. 2342 .....ccocevvennne. $ 84.00
11a. Guardianship Investigation, guardian of person and estate. ... Prob.C.1513.1...... e $ 21.00
b. EStAte ONLY...ceviveiiieieiciiieicirccce ettt Prob. C. 1513.1 ..o $ 425.00
12. Conservatorship Investigation (when conservatee has not personally executed the petition $ 205.00
or nominated the conservator AND will not attend the hearing)............ccccoceverenee. Prob. C. 1851.5 .cooeeen
13. Depositing Estate Planning Documents, per document .. GC26827.6............ v § 305.00
14. Depositing Will for Safekeeping..........ccevveererievirieiinieeninicineeneieeeeeree et Prob. C. 8200 ......cccccovrueunee. $ 10.00
No Fee

*  Increases pursuant to AB 296, Chap. 757, Statutes of 2003, effective January 1, 2003, and October 28, 2003 Board of Supervisors Order to Increase Law Library Fee.
**  Pre-unification Municipal Court fee now applicable to Superior Court.



